



ST. MARY'S
UNIVERSITY

Digital Commons at St. Mary's University

First Year Best Briefs

School of Law Student Scholarship

Spring 2011

Stephanie Miller, Best of Section A, Best Overall

Stephanie Miller

Follow this and additional works at: <https://commons.stmarytx.edu/bestbriefs>

Recommended Citation

Miller, Stephanie, "Stephanie Miller, Best of Section A, Best Overall" (2011). *First Year Best Briefs*. 29.
<https://commons.stmarytx.edu/bestbriefs/29>

This Brief, Section A is brought to you for free and open access by the School of Law Student Scholarship at Digital Commons at St. Mary's University. It has been accepted for inclusion in First Year Best Briefs by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at St. Mary's University. For more information, please contact egoode@stmarytx.edu, sfowler@stmarytx.edu.

No. 09-9100

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BEAU RADLEY,

Petitioner,

v.

FAIR COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT and
ARTHUR GOODE,

Respondents.

*ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIFTEENTH CIRCUIT*

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

STEPHANIE MILLER
One Camino Santa Maria
San Antonio, Texas 78228
(210) 555-1234

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS.....	4
ARGUMENTS	
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	5
I. FOURTH AMENDMENT PROTECTION AGAINST EXCESSIVE FORCE EXTENDS BEYOND INITIAL SEIZURE.....	6
A. A “Continuing Seizure” Approach Conforms to This Court’s Precedent and Upholds the Language and Spirit of the Fourth Amendment.....	6
B. The Majority of Circuit Courts Have Adopted a “Continuing Seizure” Doctrine Applying the Fourth Amendment’s Objective Reasonableness Test to the Use of Force by Police Officers After the Initial Arrest.....	8
II. THE FOURTH AMENDMENT PROTECTION AGAINST UNREASONABLE SEIZURE EXTENDS AT LEAST UNTIL AN ARRESTEE HAS BEEN ARRAIGNED OR FORMALLY CHARGED.....	10
A. Radley’s Status at the Moment Excessive Force Was Used Does Not Fall under This Court’s Definition of Pretrial Detainee, So His Claim Is Best Analyzed Under a Fourth Amendment Standard.....	10
B. A More Relaxed Force Standard is Not Appropriate for an Individual Pre-arraignment.....	11

C.	The “Arresting Officer” Rule Is Arbitrary and Unprecedented in This Court’s Jurisprudence, and Therefore Should Not be Utilized When Determining an Arrestee’s Constitutional Rights.....	12
D.	A Bright-line Rule Extending Fourth Amendment Protection Until Arraignment Would Provide a Workable Standard to Guide Police Officers as to What Type of Force They Can Use and When They Can Use It.....	14
	CONCLUSION.....	15
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	16
	APPENDIX	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>Albright v. Oliver</i> , 510 U.S. 266 (1994).....	12
<i>Aldini v. Johnson</i> , 609 F.3d 858 (6th Cir. 2004).....	8, 11, 13
<i>Austin v. Hamilton</i> , 945 F.2d 1155 (10th Cir. 1991).....	8, 13
<i>Bell v. Wolfish</i> , 441 U.S. 520 (1979).....	9, 10
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989).....	6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
<i>McDowell v. Rogers</i> , 863 F.2d 1302 (6th Cir. 1988).....	12, 13
<i>Pierce v. Multnomah</i> , 76 F.3d 1032 (9th Cir. 1996).....	13
<i>Powell v. Gardner</i> , 891 F.2d 1039 (2d Cir. 1989).....	8, 12, 13
<i>Riley v. Dorton</i> , 115 F.3d 1159 (4th Cir. 1997).....	9, 10
<i>Tennessee v. Gardner</i> , 471 U.S. 1 (1985).....	7, 13
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968).....	7
<i>Titran v. Ackman</i> , 893 F.2d 145 (7th Cir. 1990).....	10
<i>United States v. Johnstone</i> , 107 F.3d 200 (3d Cir. 1997).....	8
<i>Valencia v. Wiggins</i> , 981 F.2d 1440 (5th Cir. 1993).....	9
<i>Wilkins v. May</i> , 872 F.2d 190 (7th Cir. 1989).....	9, 10
 UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES	
U.S. CONST. amend. IV.....	6
U.S. CONST. amend. VIII.....	6
U.S. CONST. amend. XIV, § 1.....	7
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1) (2006).....	1
42 U.S.C. §1983 (2006).....	6, 14

OTHER MATERIALS

Erica Haber, *Demystifying a Legal Twilight Zone: Resolving the Circuit Court Split on when Seizure Ends and Pretrial Detention Begins in § 1983 Excessive Force Cases*, 19 N.Y.L Sch. J. Hum. Rts. 939 (2003).....14
